

**CWPOA No. 5326 of 2019 a/w CWPOA NOs.
3496 of 2020, 3690 and 3691 of 2021**

8.11.2021 Present: **CWPOA No. 5326 of 2019**
Mr. Sunil Mohan Goel, Advocate, for the petitioners.
Mr. Desh Raj Thakur, Additional Advocate General,
with Mr. Narender Thakur and Mr. Gaurav Sharma,
Deputy Advocates General, for the State.

CWPOA No. 3496 of 2020

Mr. Sunil Mohan Goel, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Desh Raj Thakur, Additional Advocate General,
with Mr. Narender Thakur and Mr. Gaurav Sharma,
Deputy Advocates General, for the State.
Mr. D. K. Khanna, Advocate, for respondent No.2.
Mr. Jagdish Thakur, Advocate, for proposed
respondent No.19.

CWPOA No. 3690 of 2021

Mr. K.D. Shreedhar, Senior Advocate with Ms.
Shreya Chauhan, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Desh Raj Thakur, Additional Advocate General,
with Mr. Narender Thakur and Mr. Gaurav Sharma,
Deputy Advocates General, for the State.
Mr. Hamender Singh Chandel, Advocate, for
respondents No. 3 and 4.
Mr. Sunil Mohan Goel, Advocate, for respondents
No. 6 to 8.
Mr. Dilip Sharma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Manish
Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No. 11 to 13
/interveners.

CWPOA No. 3691 of 2021

Mr. K.D. Shreedhar, Senior Advocate with Ms.
Shreya Chauhan, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Desh Raj Thakur, Additional Advocate General,
with Mr. Narender Thakur and Mr. Gaurav Sharma,
Deputy Advocates General, for the State.
Mr. Sanjay Verma, Advocate vice Ms. Shalini
Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No.3.
Mr. K.B. Khajuria, Advocate, for respondents No.4
and 5.

Mr. Dilip Sharma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Manish Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No. 6 to 8 /interveners.

Since court time is over, list on **10.11.2021**.

8th November, 2021

Manjit

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**