

Parberser Singh & Others Vs. State of H.P. & Others

**CWPOA No. 5326 of 2019 a/w CWPOA
No.3496 of 2020.**

24.06.2024 Present: Mr. Sunil Mohan Goel, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. Tejasvi Sharma, Additional Advocate General for respondent No.1.

Mr. R.M. Bisht, & Mr. Hamender Singh Chandel, Advocates, for the remaining respondents.

Registry is directed to submit a detailed report with regard to the service of the respondents.

List for hearing on **18th July, 2024.**

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

June 24, 2024_(ps)