

Parberser Singh & ors Vs. State of H.P. & ors

**CWPOA No. 5326 of 2019
a/w CWPOA No. 3496 of 2020**

CWPOA No. 5326 of 2019

18.7.2024 Present: Mr. Sunil Mohan Goel, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Tejasvi Sharma, Addl. A.G., for respondent No. 1-State.

Mr. Harsh Kalta, Advocate vice Mr. Virender Verma, Advocate, for respondents No. 2 to 12.

CWPOA No. 3496 of 2020

Mr. Sunil Mohan Goel, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Tejasvi Sharma, Addl. A.G., for respondent No. 1-State.

Ms. Supriya Chaudhary, Advocate vice Mr. Vikrant Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No. 2.

Mr. Harsh Kalta, Advocate vice Mr. Virender Verma, Advocate, for respondents No. 3 to 10.

Mr. R.M. Bisht, Advocate, for respondents No. 11 to 18.

None for respondents No. 19 and 20.

For hearing, list on 5.9.2024.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

July 18, 2024
(kalpana)