

*Parberser Singh & Ors Vs. State of H.P. & ors.*

*CWPOA No. 5326 of 2019  
a/w CWPOA No. 3496 of 2020*

*CWPOA No. 5326 of 2019*

05.09.2024 Present: Mr. Dhanjay, Advocate vice Mr. Sunil Mohan Goel, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Tejasvi Sharma, Additional Advocate General for respondent No.1/State. With

Mr. Harsh Kalta, Advocate, vice Mr. Virender Verma, Advocate, for respondent No.2 to 12.

*CWPOA No. 3496 of 2020*

Mr. Dhanjay, Advocate vice Mr. Sunil Mohan Goel, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Tejasvi Sharma, Additional Advocate General for respondent No.1/State.

Mr. Vikrant Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

Mr. Harsh Kalta, Advocate, vice Mr. Virender Verma, Advocate, for respondent No. 3 to 10.

Mr. R.M. Bisht, Advocate, for respondents No.11 to 18.

None for respondents No. 19 and 20.

At the request of learned counsel for the parties,  
list the matter for hearing before appropriate Bench.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)**  
**Judge**

**05<sup>th</sup> September, 2024**  
*(Ravinder)*