

Parberser Singh & others vs. State of H.P. & others

CWPOA No.5326 of 2019 a/w CWPOA No.3496 of 2020

16.07.2025 Present: Mr. Sunil Mohan Goel, Senior Advocate with Mr. Abhinav Mohan Goel, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Hemant K. Verma, Dy. A.G., for the respondents-State.

Mr. Virender Verma, Advocate, for respondents No.2 to 12.

Mr. Hamender Chandel, Advocate, for remaining respondents in CWPOA No.5326 of 2019.

Mr. Abhyuday Sharma, Advocate, vice counsel for respondent No.2 in CWPOA No.3496 of 2020

Mr. R.M. Bisht, Advocate, for respondents No.11 to 18 in CWPOA No.3496 of 2020.

List on 6th August, 2025.

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**

July 16, 2025
(vt)