

Parberser Singh & Others versus The State of Himachal Pradesh & Others a/w connected matter

**CWPOA No.5326 of 2019 a/w
CWPOA No.3496 of 2020**

CWPOA No.5326 of 2019

12.12.2025. Present: Mr. Sunil Mohan Goel, Senior Advocate with Mr. Abhinav Mohan Goel, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Amit Kumar Chaudhary, Deputy Advocate General, for respondent No.1-State.

Mr. Virender Verma, Advocate, for respondents No.2 to 12.

CWPOA No.3496 of 2020

Mr. Sunil Mohan Goel, Senior Advocate with Mr. Abhinav Mohan Goel, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Amit Kumar Chaudhary, Deputy Advocate General, for respondent No.1-State.

Ms. Shivani Priya, Advocate vice Mr. Vikrant Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

Mr. Virender Verma, Advocate, for respondents No.3 to 10.

Mr. R.M. Bisht, Advocate, for respondents No.11 to 18.

None for respondents No.19 ad 20.

Learned Counsel(s) jointly prayed for adjournment for taking up the matter on re-opening of Courts after winter vacation.

As prayed for, list these matters in the **1st**
week of March, 2026.

December 12, 2025
[Shivender]

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge