

Parberser Singh & Ors. vs. The State of HP & Ors. a/w connected matter

**CWPOA No. 5326 of 2019 a/w
CWPOA No. 3496 of 2020**

CWPOA No. 5326 of 2019

05.03.2026

Present: Mr. Abhinav Mohan Goel, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Amit Kumar Chaudhary, Deputy Advocate General, for respondent No. 1-State.

Mr. Virender Verma, Advocate, for respondents No. 2 to 12.

CWPOA No. 3496 of 2020

Mr. Abhinav Mohan Goel, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Amit Kumar Chaudhary, Deputy Advocate General, for respondent No. 1-State.

Ms. Supriya Chaudhary, Advocate, vice Mr. Vikrant Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No. 2.

Mr. Virender Verma, Advocate, for respondents No. 3 to 10.

Mr. Shivang Chandel, Advocate, vice Mr. R.M. Bisht, Advocate, for respondents No. 11 to 18.

None for respondents No. 19 and 20.

Learned counsel representing respondents No. 2 to 12 in CWPOA No. 5326 of 2019 submits that similar issue is also pending adjudication before this Court in CWP No. 2517 of 2020, titled, **Ram Paul vs.**

State of HP. Hence, the said matter be also listed along with the present petitions.

List on **09.04.2026.**

05th March, 2026
(Anurag)

(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge