

**Parberser Singh & Ors. vs. The State of HP &
Ors. a/w connected matter**

**CWPOA No. 5326 of 2019 a/w
CWPOA No. 3496 of 2020**

06.05.2026

Present:

CWPOA No. 5326 of 2019

Mr. Sunil Mohan Goel, Senior Advocate, with
Mr. Paras Dhaulta, Advocate, for the
petitioner.

Mr. Amandeep Sharma, Additional Advocate
General, for respondent No. 1-State.

Ms. Shivani, Advocate, vice, Mr. Anubhav
Chopra, Advocate, for respondents No. 2 to
12.

CWPOA No. 3496 of 2020

Mr. Sunil Mohan Goel, Senior Advocate, with
Mr. Paras Dhaulta, Advocate, for the
petitioner.

Mr. Amandeep Sharma, Additional Advocate
General, for respondent No. 1-State.

Ms. Supriya Chaudhary, Advocate, vice Mr.
Vikrant Thakur, Advocate, for respondent
No. 2.

Ms. Shivani, Advocate, vice, Mr. Anubhav
Chopra, Advocate, for respondents No. 3 to
10.

Mr. Shivang Chandel, Advocate, vice Mr.
R.M. Bisht, Advocate, for respondents No. 11
to 18.

None for respondents No. 19 and 20.

At the joint request made by the counsel for
parties, the matters are adjourned to **21.05.2026**.

06th May, 2026
(Anurag)

**(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge**